
7:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:35 AM
8:40 AM
8:50 AM
9:10 AM

  9:30 AM
9:50 AM

10:05 AM
10:15 AM
11:55 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Thank you to Keynote and Instructions for Lunch
Lunch
GaDOE Updates
Summary of the Day, Plans for the Evening

GAPT Updates - Carlton Allen, Executive Director GAPT
GAPT Foundation Updates - Trey Stow, Treasurer of GAPT Foundation
Instructions for Break
Introduction of Keynote Speaker
Keynote Speaker, Tom Czyz

                 Monday             GAPT 2023 Program              June 19,2023

All Monday events will be held in the Jekyll Island Convention Center Ballrooms.

GAPT Evening Welcome Celebration!
Sponsored By:  Blue Bird/Yancey Bus Sales & Service

Networking with Sponsors
Dinner
After Dinner Event

Registration & Networking                                                                                             
Opening of the 2023 GAPT Summer Conference - Vickie Cross, GAPT Board Officers President
Pledge of Allegiance
Introduction for Devotional Moment
Expectations for the Summer Conference



GAPT - Fleet Management          
Rooms 1, 2, & 3

NAPT -  PDS for 
Administrators - Rooms 

4 & 5

GAPT-Transporting 
Students With Special 
Needs                       Ben 

Porter Salon

GAPT - Safety & Training                
Rooms 7 & 8

GAPT - Safety & 
Training                   Front 

Portico

General Administration- 
Rooms 9 & 10

9:00 AM
Amerigas Propane  

Education and Benefits           

3rd Party Testing 
Guidelines - Michel 

Reynolds/DDS

10:00 AM
Rush Bus Center/IC Bus  

Updates and Information

Special Education Safety & 
Securement Part 1 - Debbie 

Shelton  

Bus Inspections For New 
Directors - DPS/Capt. 

Durrence

11:00 AM
Yancey Bus Sales/Blue Bird 
- Updates and Information

Special Education Safety & 
Securement Part 2 - Debbie 

Shelton  

Accidents and Their 
Causes - DPS

12:00 PM

8:00 AM

Reasonable Suspicion - 
Regina Doural - Vault 

Workforce 
Screening/FSSolutions

Ga SROE Active Shooter 
Limit 48 per class

Ga SROE Active Shooter 
Limit 48 per class

                 Tuesday                         GAPT 2023 Program                 June 20, 2023

Adjourn For The Day
Summer Waves - Sponsored by GAPT
Dolphin Tours - Sponsored by GAPT

NAPT Course 802 
Positioning, Seating, & 
Securing of Students 
With Disabilities & 

Special Needs - Teena 
Mitchell

Changing Your Culture - 
Jason Ayers/Barrow 

County

NAPT Course 604 
Prioritizing & Evaluating 

Operational Safety

Peachstate Truck/Thomas 
Bus Sales  Updates and 

Information



8:00 AM to      
10:00 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM Adjourn

Wednesday                              GAPT 2023 Program                    June 21, 2023

Trade Show - All Members - Members Must Wear Their GAPT Badge to Enter 

Vendor Prize Drawings

Lunch

NAPT Course 804- Products, Equipment Options for Transporting Student with Special Needs - Teena 
Mitchell - This course begins with a 30 minute classroom setting in the Ben Porter Salon and then students will transition into the Trade 

Show.  

Trade Show and Breakfast For Decision Makers Only (Executive Directors, Directors, 
Assistant Directors, & Shop Foremen)

Jekyll Island Convention Center Ballrooms A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H

10:00 AM



GAPT - Fleet 
Management     Rooms 

1 ,2 , & 3

NAPT -  PDS for 
Administrators - Rooms 

4 & 5

GAPT - Transporting 
Students with Special 

Needs - Ben Porter 
Salon

GAPT - Safety & Training                 
Rooms 7 & 8

GAPT - Safety & 
Training              Front 

Portico

General 
Administration 
Rooms 9 & 10

8:00 AM School Bus Inspection Program 
Manager Registration Required 
Program Manager Cetification 

ONLY

Team Building:  If The 
Shoe Fits - LaVonne Pugh

9:00 AM
Clean School Bus Grant 
Recipient Round Table 

Discussion

10:00 AM
ASE-Automotive Service 
Excellence - How It Can 

Advance Your Shop

3rd Party Testing 
Guidelines - Michel 

Reynolds/DDS

11:00 AM
Special Education Safety 
& Securement - Debbie 

Shelton Part 1

Bus Inspections for 
New Directors - Capt. 

Durrence/DPS

11:30 AM
Special Education Safety 
& Securement - Debbie 

Shelton Part 2

First Aid Safety - 
Cintas

Accidents and Their 
Causes - DPS

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

        Thursday                GAPT 2023 Program               June 22, 2023

Lunch - Yancey Bus Sales & Service/Blue Bird

GAPT Annual Business Meeting 

GAPT Prize Drawings

Adjourn/Safe Travels

Ga SROE Active 
Shooter - Limit 48 Per 

Class

Ga SROE Active 
Shooter - Limit 48 Per 

Class

Changing Your 
Culture - Jason 
Ayers/Barrow 

County

Understanding Behavior 
& Building a Toolkit - 

Stephanie Walker

NAPT Course 304 - Best 
Practices when 

Collecting, Aanalyzing & 
Using Data - Teena 

Mitchell

Training the Trainer:  
Special Needs Essentials 

- Lanetta Mills
Cummins Product and 

Emissions Updates

New Director Checklist -  
John Osborne/GaDOE


