

7:00 AM	Registration & Networking				
8:30 AM					
8:35 AM	5 AM Pledge of Allegiance				
8:40 AM	Introduction for Devotional Moment				
8:50 AM	Expectations for the Summer Conference				
9:10 AM	GAPT Updates - Carlton Allen, Executive Director GAPT				
9:30 AM	AM GAPT Foundation Updates - Trey Stow, Treasurer of GAPT Foundation				
9:50 AM					
10:05 AM	Introduction of Keynote Speaker				
10:15 AM	Keynote Speaker, Tom Czyz				
11:55 AM	Thank you to Keynote and Instructions for Lunch				
12:00 PM	Lunch				
1:00 PM	GaDOE Updates				
2:00 PM	Summary of the Day, Plans for the Evening				
	GAPT Evening Welcome Celebration!				
	Sponsored By: Blue Bird/Yancey Bus Sales & Service				
6:00 PM	Networking with Sponsors				
7:00 PM	Dinner				
8:00 PM	:00 PM After Dinner Event				
	All Monday events will be held in the Jekyll Island Convention Center Ballrooms.				

	РТ	Tuesday	GAPT 2023 Program		June 20, 2023	
GEORGIA ASSO	GAPT - Fleet Management Rooms 1, 2, & 3	NAPT - PDS for Administrators - Rooms 4 & 5	GAPT-Transporting Students With Special Needs Ben Porter Salon	GAPT - Safety & Training Rooms 7 & 8	GAPT - Safety & Training Front Portico	General Administration- Rooms 9 & 10
8:00 AM	Peachstate Truck/Thomas Bus Sales Updates and Information		NAPT Course 802 Positioning, Seating, & Securing of Students With Disabilities & Special Needs - Teena Mitchell	Reasonable Suspicion - Regina Doural - Vault Workforce Screening/FSSolutions	Ga SROE Active Shooter Limit 48 per class	Changing Your Culture - Jason Ayers/Barrow County
9:00 AM	Amerigas Propane Education and Benefits	NAPT Course 604 Prioritizing & Evaluating Operational Safety				3rd Party Testing Guidelines - Michel Reynolds/DDS
10:00 AM	Rush Bus Center/IC Bus Updates and Information	Operational Survey		Special Education Safety & Securement Part 1 - Debbie Shelton		Bus Inspections For New Directors - DPS/Capt. Durrence
11:00 AM	Yancey Bus Sales/Blue Bird - Updates and Information			Special Education Safety & Securement Part 2 - Debbie Shelton		Accidents and Their Causes - DPS
12:00 PM	L2:00 PM Adjourn For The Day   Summer Waves - Sponsored by GAPT   Dolphin Tours - Sponsored by GAPT					

	PT Wednesday	GAPT 2023 Program	June 21, 2023						
	Jekyll Island Convention Center Ballrooms A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H								
8:00 AM to 10:00 AM	Trade Show and Breakfast For Decision Makers Only (Executive Directors, Directors, Assistant Directors, & Shop Foremen)								
9:30 AM	NAPT Course 804- Products, Equipment Options for Transporting Student with Special Needs - T Mitchell - This course begins with a 30 minute classroom setting in the Ben Porter Salon and then students will transition into th Show.								
10:00 AM	Trade Show - All Members - Members Must Wear Their GAPT Badge to Enter								
12:00 PM		Lunch							
1:00 PM		Vendor Prize Drawings							
1:30 PM		Adjourn							

	PT T	hursday	GAPT 2023 Pro	gram Jur	ne 22, 2023	
GEORGIA ASS	GAPT - Fleet	NAPT - PDS for Administrators - Rooms 4 & 5	GAPT - Transporting Students with Special Needs - Ben Porter Salon	GAPT - Safety & Training Rooms 7 & 8	GAPT - Safety & Training Front Portico	General Administration Rooms 9 & 10
8:00 AM	School Bus Inspection Program Manager <u>Registration Required</u> Program Manager Cetification ONLY	<u>i</u>	Understanding Behavior & Building a Toolkit - Stephanie Walker	Team Building: If The Shoe Fits - LaVonne Pugh	Ga SROE Active	Changing Your Culture - Jason Ayers/Barrow County
9:00 AM	Clean School Bus Grant Recipient Round Table Discussion			New Director Checklist -	Shooter - Limit 48 Per Class	
10:00 AM	ASE-Automotive Service Excellence - How It Can Advance Your Shop	NAPT Course 304 - Best Practices when Collecting, Aanalyzing & Using Data - Teena Mitchell		John Osborne/GaDOE	Ga SROE Active Shooter - Limit 48 Per Class	3rd Party Testing Guidelines - Michel Reynolds/DDS
11:00 AM	Cummins Product and Emissions Updates			Special Education Safety & Securement - Debbie Shelton Part 1		Bus Inspections for New Directors - Capt. Durrence/DPS
11:30 AM				Special Education Safety & Securement - Debbie Shelton Part 2	First Aid Safety - Cintas	Accidents and Their Causes - DPS
12:00 PM	Lunch - Yancey Bus Sales & Service/Blue Bird					
1:00 PM	GAPT Annual Business Meeting					
1:45 PM	GAPT Prize Drawings					
2:00 PM	Adjourn/Safe Travels					